
YORK COUNTY UNREGISTERED CEMETERIES 

Aurora Township 

East Gwillumbury Township 

Georgina Township 

King Township 

Markham Township 

Newmarket (Town) 

Richmond Hill 

Vaughan Township 

Graham Family Cemetery 
Harman Family Burying Ground 
Methodist Episcopal Cemetery 

Greenwood Family Cemetery 
Hopkins Family Cemetery aka Holt 

Crittenden Cemetery 
Fairbarn Burial Place 
Georgina Island Cemetery 
Lost Children of Peace Cemetery 
Smalley's Cemetery 
Snake Island Cemetery 

Eleventh Line Presbyterian Church 
Cemetery 

726 
1047 
472 

3488 
5023 

471 0 
2706 
3602 
4714 
4708 
4007 

4756 

Badgerow/Bagereau Burying Ground 4744 
Badgerow/Bagereau Family Cemetery No. I 4773 
Barnett Graveyard 4805 
Canning Cemetery 4 782 
Ferguson Grave 4 7 1 9  
Fireheller Cemetery 5032 
Methodist Cemetery 4 721 
Willson Burying Ground 4995 

House of Industry 
Hughes Family Burying Ground 
Starr/Gorham Burying Ground 
aka Glen Appin 

Atkinson Family Burying Ground 
Dexter Family Plot 
Mount Pisgah Cemetery 
Saint Mary's Anglican Cemetery 
Wise Family Burying Ground 

Ebenezer Primitive Methodist Cemetery 
First Nation Ossuary 
McLeary's Private Cemetery 
Methodist Church aka Morrow's 
Appointment 

4800 
4878 
4877 

6633 
5582 
5578 
5569 
6632 

66 11  
85 12 
4869 
8509 

Old Methodist Cemetery (Woodbridge) 4900 
Plague Cemetery 661 3 



Whitchurch Township 

9 November 2022 

St Thomas Anglican Cemetery 
Wesleyan Methodist Cemetery 
Wray Family Plot 

Brillinger Farm Cemetery 
Brownsburger Farm Cemetery 
Cook Farm Cemetery No 1 
Cook Farm Cemetery 
Hoover Farm Cemetery 
Lee Grave 
Second Markham Baptist Cemetery 
Starr Farm Cemetery 
Steckley Farm Cemetery 

6612 
8507 
6615 

6620 
6621 
6622 
6626 
6624 
6625 
4798 
5050 




